# OP \$165.00 64492

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hypertherm, Inc.		12/30/2021	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A. as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	900 W. Trade Street		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28255		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6449269	SYNC
Registration Number:	6449270	SMARTSYNC
Registration Number:	6229719	ECHION
Registration Number:	6551780	H HYPERTHERMVENTURES
Serial Number:	90585159	CC CENTRICUT
Serial Number:	90876875	CENTRICUT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2005936-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/

DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=BofA - Hypertherm - Trademark	Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif		
source=BofA - Hypertherm - Trademark	Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif		
source=BofA - Hypertherm - Trademark	Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif		
source=BofA - Hypertherm - Trademark	Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif		

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 30, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 30, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

HYPERTHERM, INC.

Name: Robert Masson

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

ACTIVE/114195623.2

(Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement)

# BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: John Lynch

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

United	H HYPERTHERMVENTIBES Chates	CC CENTRICUT United States	ECHION United States	SMARTSYNC United States	SYNC United States	Trademark
08/11/2021	12/14/2020	03/17/2021 90/585,159	12/13/2019 88/726,715	01/18/2019	01/18/2019	Application Date  Application No.
0,551,780	11/9/2021		12/22/2020 6,229,719	08/10/2021 6,449,270	08/10/2021 6,449,269	Registration Date Registration No.
Published	Registered	Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Hypertherm,	Hypertherm, Inc.	Hypertherm, Inc.	Hypertherm, Inc.	Hypertherm, Inc.	Hypertherm, Inc.	Owner

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0945** 

RECORDED: 12/30/2021